## Scholarship Guidelines

- The Scholarship Fund will be administered by a Scholarship Fund Committee of five people appointed by the Session; one member of the committee will be a pastor on the church staff.
- Annually, the Committee will receive and review applications, interview applicants, and determine fund distribution.
- The Committee will report its activities to the Session annually.
- The scholarship is available to members of First Presbyterian Church of Allentown pursuing post-high school education.
- Applications for scholarships will be considered from students attending an accredited community college, technical or trade school, college, university, or seminary, as validated by the Scholarship Fund Committee.
- Applicants will affirm their need for the requested funds through their written application which will include a copy of their Student Aid Report - the results of their Free Application for Financial Student Aid (FAFSA) application.
- All applications are confidential and are the property of First Presbyterian Church of Allentown.
  - For more information, contact: taylor.hall@fpcallentown.org

The Siegele Family Scholarship Fund



3231 West Tilghman Street Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104 (610) 395-3781 www.fpcallentown.org William A. and Claire L. Siegele

established the Siegele Family Scholarship Fund for members First Presbyterian Church of Allentown pursuing post-high school education.

## Its objective is to provide

"scholarship aid to such applicants who are offered admission to accredited institutions of higher learning and desire to accept the offer of admission but due to circumstances beyond their control do not have sufficient funds to meet the costs of tuition, instruction materials

A Scholarship Fund Committee gives consideration and selects candidates for the scholarship.

## ANNUAL APPLICATION PROCESS

- All application forms and additional documents shall be received by March 27, 2023.
- Applicants will receive confirmation from the committee upon receipt of their application. If the applicant does not receive this confirmation within one week of submitting their application, it is the applicant's responsibility to contact the committee.
- All applications will be reviewed by the committee, personal interviews will be conducted with the most qualified applicants, and scholarships will be awarded by May 1, 2023.